AC-DC POWER SUPPLIES
Dimensions
Applica琀椀ons
AEJ160 Series
160W
Models & Ra琀椀ngs
Model Number Output Voltage Output Current Total Regula琀椀on E昀케ciency(6)
AEJ160PS12 12.0V 12.5A
±5%
91%
AEJ160PS24 24.0V 6.66A 92%
AEJ160PS28 28.0V 5.70A 92%
AEJ160PS30 30.0V 5.31A 92%
AEJ160PS36 36.0V 4.44A 92%
AEJ160PS48 48.0V 3.33A 93%
AEJ160PS56 56.0V 2.85A 93%
1. All dimensions shown in inches (mm).
2. Weight:  1.27lbs (575g) approx.
3. Tolerance is ±0.02 (±0.5) maximum, except output cable length which is ±2” (±50mm)
4. Output connector is power mini DIN and mates with KYCON KPJX-4S or equivalent.
5. Op琀椀onal output connector is barrel jack with 5.5mm dia. outer barrel, inner dia. is 2.5mm with a center + and outer shell - polarity. Add su昀케x ‘-B’ e.g., AEJ160PS24-B.
6. Typical at 230VAC and 75% load.
Notes:
5.91” x 2.76” x 1.5” (150.0 x 70.0 x 38.0 mm)
The AEJ160 Series of ITE approved desktop adapters complies with the latest interna琀椀onal
e昀케ciency requirements including Level VI and EU2019/1782.
As part of a range star琀椀ng at 36W, the 160W AEJ160 with its wide selec琀椀on of output
voltages is suitable for many applica琀椀ons in the industrial and technology 昀椀elds.
Features
• Energy e昀케ciency level VI & EU2019/1782
• Ac琀椀ve power factor correc琀椀on